Consent Clause in Terms and Conditions for Investment Service And Declaration: Non-Participation of MYR Offshore Trading



Consent Clause in Terms and Conditions for Investment Service

The Customer consents to and authorizes RHB Banking Group (which shall include its holding company, its subsidiaries and associated companies), its respective directors, officers, employees and agents to disclose, share and/or verify information or documents pertaining to the Customer's affairs, account(s), facility(ies), directors and/or substantial shareholders to and/or with the following parties including:

- (i) any companies within RHB Banking Group, whether within or outside [insert country] for any purpose including, cross-selling, marketing and promotions of products and/or services of the RHB Banking Group;
- (ii) any authorities/regulators/parties as may be authorised by law or regulations to obtain such information or by court of law;
- (iii) any party(ies) providing security for purposes of facility(ies) granted to the Customer; agents of the RHB Banking Group, including vendors, merchants and/or third party service providers in connection with any products and/or services being provided by the RHB Banking Group wherever applicable;
- (iv) auditors, legal counsels and/or other professional advisers in relation to the provision of services by the RHB Banking Group pursuant to this engagement, or in connection with the preparation of any facility or security documents, if applicable, or any action or proceeding for the recovery of monies due and payable by the Customer, wherever applicable;
- (v) credit bureaus and/or credit reporting agencies, fraud prevention agencies, debt collection agencies and industry/financial related associations; and
- (vi) any potential assignee or other person proposing to enter into any contractual arrangement which requires the disclosure of such information.

<u>Declaration: Non-Participation of MYR Offshore Trading</u>

Please be informed that RHB Securities Thailand PCL. does not provide MYR Offshore Trading under the regulation of Central
Bank of Malaysia. Please kindly declare that you will not use this account for this purpose.
☐ I declare that this account will not be used for MYR Offshore Trading

Signature	(Client / authorized person)
()
Signature	(Witness/ Investment Consultant)
()